# Government of West Bengal **Irrigation &Water Ways Department** Jalasampad Bhawan, Western Block, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091

#### No. 3151-IW-11011(99)/54/2022

## Date: 04.12.2023

## ORDER

Sri Bandhu Sundar Saha, WBA & AS, Deputy Financial Advisor, Irrigation & Waterways Department is directed to take over the charge of the office of the Financial Advisor, Irrigation & Waterways Department w.e.f. 05.12.2023 (F.N.) in addition to his normal duties, without any remuneration, for the interim period, i.e.; till joining of Financial Advisor of this Department, since the term of service extension of Sri Hari Pada Purkait, WBA & AS, Officer-in-Special Duty & Ex-Officio Financial Advisor, Irrigation & Waterways Department will expire on 04.12.2023 (A.N.)

This has the approval of the Principal Secretary of this Department.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

, I & W Department.

#### Date: 04.12.2023 No. 3151/1(13) -IW-11011(99)/54/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action taken to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), W.B., Treasury Buildings; Kolkata-01.
- 2. PS to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, I & W Department.
- 3. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister-of-State, I & W Department.
- 4. Pr. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, I & W Department.
- 5. P.A. to the Secretary, I & W Department.
- 6. The Joint Secretary,
- 7. Sri Hari Pada Purkait, OSD & Ex-Officio Financial Advisor, I & W Department.
- 8. Sri Bandhu Sundar Saha, Deputy Financial Advisor, I & W Department.
- 9. The Deputy Secretary, \_\_\_\_\_, I & W Department.
  10. The Assistant Secretary, \_\_\_\_\_, I & W Department.
- 11. Sr. Law Officer & Ex-Officio Assistant Secretary, I & W Department.
- 12. The Registrar & D.D.O., I & W Department.
- requested to upload the same to this department's official website.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal